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- U13 Boys Stage 1 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
1 Taylor Hill Hallamshir A 5:37
2 Joshua Dickinson CityYork A 5:39
3 Ethan Hussey Leeds City 5:53
4 Josh Ward Barnsley A 5:56
5 Ben McLaughlin Leigh Harr A 5:58
6 Jolyon Leavesley DerbyAthl 6:01
7 Ben Batho Stockport A 6:03
8 Lucas Hayes Warrington 6:04
9 Ben Brennan Harrogate 6:04
10 C Milburn Durham Cit 6:05
11 Samuel Roberts C.Sheffild A 6:08
12 Zenon Caine Sale Harri A 6:10
13 William Thompson Wharfedale 6:11
14 Billy Joe Blain Leigh Harr B 6:12
15 R Newman-Billingt C.Sheffild B 6:13
16 Sam Flaherty Liverpool 6:13
17 William McKay Vale Royal A 6:14
18 Noah Gittins CityYork B 6:16

19 Ned Johnson Holmfirth A 6:17
20 Dylan Bourke Stockport C 6:17
21 John Gilbert Sale Harri B 6:18
22 Johnny Thompson Keighley & B 6:22
23 Lewis Poole-Price Stockport B 6:23
24 Benjamin Shaw Hallamshir B 6:24
25 George Martin Oldham & R 6:27
26 Mathew Cleugh BirtleyAc 6:36
27 Elliott Morton Rotherham A 6:37
28 Seb Patrick TraffordA 6:40
29 George Nash Kingston U 6:43
30 Charlie Spencer Keighley & A 6:44
31 Caleb Bruty-Brown Rotherham B 6:45
32 AlfieDexter Vale Royal B 6:46
33 Jack Marsden Holmfirth B 6:47
34 John Booher Vale Royal C 6:57
35 Luke Thompson Hallamshir C 7:32

- U13 Boys Stage 2 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 TobyAntcliff CityYork A 6:01 11:40 + 1
2 VictorBaycroft Hallamshir A 6:06 11:43 - 1
3 Jordan Jones Warrington 5:47 11:51 + 5
4 Joseph Clancy Leeds City 6:02 11:55 - 1
5 Edward Corden Stockport A 6:06 12:09 + 2
6 Charlie Whitaker C.Sheffild A 6:09 12:17 + 5
7 Herbert Antclift CityYork B 6:04 12:20 + 11
8 Shea Mellor Leigh Harr A 6:23 12:21 - 3
9 Alec McLachlan Stockport C 6:05 12:22 + 11
10 Alex Sheldon Harrogate 6:19 12:23 - 1
11 Samuel Bedingfield Holmfirth A 6:09 12:26 + 8
12 Ben Corker Barnsley A 6:31 12:27 - 8
13 Oliver Holford DerbyAthl 6:33 12:34 - 7
14 Samuel Heyworth Sale Harri A 6:25 12:35 - 2
15 Callum Atkinson Oldham & R 6:09 12:36 + 10
16 James Garraghan Durham Cit 6:32 12:37 - 6
17 Alexander Thompson Wharfedale 6:28 12:39 - 4
18 Jack Walton Keighley & B 6:19 12:41 + 4
19 Sam Washington Vale Royal A 6:29 12:43 - 2
20 Scott Burke Liverpool 6:31 12:44 - 4
21 Liam Mortimer Rotherham A 6:08 12:45 + 6
22 Bailey Hulse Sale Harri B 6:28 12:46 - 1
23 Jakob Ryan Hallamshir B 6:25 12:49 + 1

24 Dillon Openshaw BirtleyAc 6:14 12:50 + 2
25 Joseph Phibin Stockport B 6:28 12:51 - 2
26 Louis Hudson Keighley & A 6:18 13:02 + 4
27 Alexander Bailey TraffordA 6:22 13:02 + 1
28 Lucas White Leigh Harr B 6:51 13:03 - 14
29 Lewis Stanley Vale Royal B 6:27 13:13 + 3
30 Aaron Doyle Vale Royal C 6:28 13:25 + 4
31 Robert Smith Kingston U 7:00 13:43 - 2
32 Archie Hall Holmfirth B 7:04 13:51 + 1
33 Sam Bowles C.Sheffild B 7:39 13:52 - 18
34 *Not Declared* Rotherham B 7:14 13:59 - 3
35 Freddie Wilson Hallamshir C 6:39 14:11 0
Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 Jordan Jones Warrington 5:47
2 TobyAntcliff CityYork A 6:01
3 Joseph Clancy Leeds City 6:02
4 Herbert Antclift CityYork B 6:04
5 Alec McLachlan Stockport C 6:05
6 Edward Corden Stockport A 6:06
7 VictorBaycroft Hallamshir A 6:06
8 Liam Mortimer Rotherham A 6:08
9 Samuel Bedingfield Holmfirth A 6:09
10 Charlie Whitaker C.Sheffild A 6:09
11 Callum Atkinson Oldham & R 6:09

- U13 Boys Stage 3 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Samuel Evans Warrington 5:27 17:18 + 2
2 Tommy Dawson Leeds City 5:35 17:30 + 2
3 Charlie Goacher Hallamshir A 6:05 17:48 - 1
4 Finnion Hutchinson CityYork A 6:15 17:55 - 3
5 Fabio Carosi Stockport A 6:01 18:10 0
6 Callum Durrans Holmfirth A 5:57 18:23 + 5
7 Harry Collier Oldham & R 5:48 18:24 + 8
8 Jacob WoodDoyle Stockport C 6:04 18:26 + 1
9 Josef Short Leigh Harr A 6:09 18:30 - 1
10 L Hargraves-Madha Wharfedale 5:53 18:32 + 7
11 Ben Lindsay Barnsley A 6:08 18:35 + 1
12 I Rushworth C.Sheffild A 6:18 18:35 - 6
13 IzaakTaylor Durham Cit 6:04 18:41 + 3
14 Edward Pettitt Vale Royal A 6:04 18:47 + 5
15 Darnell Joseph Rotherham A 6:05 18:50 + 6
16 James Buchanan Harrogate 6:29 18:52 - 6
17 Joel Stringer Sale Harri A 6:18 18:53 - 3
18 Joseph Seed Kingston U 5:23 19:06 + 13
19 Jake Martin DerbyAthl 6:33 19:07 - 6
20 Rhys Watmough Keighley & A 6:09 19:11 + 6

21 Fares Ibrahim Stockport B 6:31 19:22 + 4
22 John Lowe Hallamshir B 6:51 19:40 + 1
23 Edward Smiles Vale Royal C 6:27 19:52 + 7
24 Charlie Fawkes Vale Royal B 6:47 20:00 + 5
25 Joseph Bentall TraffordA 6:58 20:00 + 2
26 Ethan Flaherty Liverpool 7:18 20:02 - 6
27 Michael Graham BirtleyAc 7:16 20:06 - 3
28 William Noel Irwin C.Sheffild B 6:46 20:38 + 5
29 Sam Brown Holmfirth B 7:08 20:59 + 3
Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 Joseph Seed Kingston U 5:23
2 Samuel Evans Warrington 5:27
3 Tommy Dawson Leeds City 5:35
4 Harry Collier Oldham & R 5:48
5 L Hargraves-Madha Wharfedale 5:53
6 Callum Durrans Holmfirth A 5:57
7 Fabio Carosi Stockport A 6:01
8 IzaakTaylor Durham Cit 6:04
9 Edward Pettitt Vale Royal A 6:04
10 Jacob WoodDoyle Stockport C 6:04
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U13 Boys — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

1 Warrington A C 17:18
1 LucasHayes (8) 6:04 2 JordanJones (3) 5:47
3 SamuelEvans (1) 5:27
2 Leeds City Athletic Club 17:30

1 EthanHussey (3) 5:53 2 JosephClancy (4) 6:02
3 TommyDawson (2) 5:35
3 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield ‘A’ 17:48

1 TaylorHill (1) 5:37 2 Victor Baycroft (2) 6:06
3 CharlieGoacher (3) 6:05
4 CityOfYorkAC ‘A’ 17:55

1 JoshuaDickinson (2) 5:39 2 Toby Antcliff (1) 6:01
3 FinnionHutchinson (4) 6:15
5 StockportHarriers&Ac ‘A’ 18:10

1 BenBatho (7) 6:03 2 EdwardCorden (5) 6:06
3 FabioCarosi (5) 6:01
6 HolmfirthHarriersAc ‘A’ 18:23

1 NedJohnson (19) 6:17 2 SamuelBedingfield (11) 6:09
3 CallumDurrans (6) 5:57
7 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 18:24

1 GeorgeMartin (25) 6:27 2 CallumAtkinson (15) 6:09
3 HarryCollier (7) 5:48
8 StockportHarriers&Ac ‘C’ 18:26

1 DylanBourke (20) 6:17 2 AlecMcLachlan (9) 6:05
3 JacobWoodDoyle (8) 6:04
9 Leigh Harriers & Ac ‘A’ 18:30

1 BenMcLaughlin (5) 5:58 2 SheaMellor (8) 6:23
3 JosefShort (9) 6:09
10 Wharfedale Harriers 18:32
1 WilliamThompson (13) 6:11 2 AlexanderThompson (17)
6:28 3LHargraves-Madha (10) 5:53

11 BarnsleyAthleticClub 18:35
1 JoshWard (4) 5:56 2 BenCorker (12) 6:31
3 BenLindsay (11) 6:08
12 City Of Sheffield AC ‘A’ 18:35
1 SamuelRoberts (11) 6:08 2 CharlieWhitaker (6) 6:09
3 IRushworth (12) 6:18
13 Durham City Harriers & Ac 18:41
1 CMilburn (10) 6:05 2 JamesGarraghan (16) 6:32
3 IzaakTaylor (13) 6:04
14 Vale Royal Ac ‘A’ 18:47
1 WilliamMcKay (17) 6:14 2 SamWashington (19) 6:29
3 EdwardPettitt (14) 6:04
15 Rotherham Harriers And Ac ‘A’ 18:50
1 ElliottMorton (27) 6:37 2 LiamMortimer (21) 6:08
3 DarnellJoseph (15) 6:05
16 Harrogate Harriers & Ac 18:52
1 BenBrennan (9) 6:04 2 AlexSheldon (10) 6:19
3 JamesBuchanan (16) 6:29
17 Sale Harriers Manchester ‘A’ 18:53
1 ZenonCaine (12) 6:10 2 SamuelHeyworth (14) 6:25
3 JoelStringer (17) 6:18
18 KingstonUponHullAc 19:06
1 GeorgeNash (29) 6:43 2 RobertSmith (31) 7:00
3 JosephSeed (18) 5:23
19 Derby Athletic Club 19:07
1 JolyonLeavesley (6) 6:01 2 OliverHolford (13) 6:33
3 JakeMartin (19) 6:33
20 Keighley & Craven Ac ‘A’ 19:11
1 CharlieSpencer (30) 6:44 2 LouisHudson (26) 6:18
3 RhysWatmough (20) 6:09

21 StockportHarriers&Ac ‘B’ 19:22
1 LewisPoole-Price (23) 6:23 2 JosephPhibin (25) 6:28
3 FaresIbrahim (21) 6:31
22 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield ‘B’ 19:40
1 BenjaminShaw (24) 6:24 2 JakobRyan (23) 6:25
3 John Lowe (22) 6:51
23 Vale Royal Ac ‘C’ 19:52
1 JohnBooher (34) 6:57 2 AaronDoyle (30) 6:28
3 EdwardSmiles (23) 6:27
24 Vale Royal Ac ‘B’ 20:00
1 AlfieDexter (32) 6:46 2 LewisStanley (29) 6:27
3 CharlieFawkes (24) 6:47
25 TraffordAthleticClub 20:00
1 SebPatrick (28) 6:40 2 AlexanderBailey (27) 6:22
3 JosephBentall (25) 6:58
26 Liverpool Harriers & Ac 20:02
1 SamFlaherty (16) 6:13 2 ScottBurke (20) 6:31
3 EthanFlaherty (26) 7:18
27 BirtleyAc 20:06
1 MathewCleugh (26) 6:36 2 DillonOpenshaw (24) 6:14
3 MichaelGraham (27) 7:16
28 City Of Sheffield AC ‘B’ 20:38
1 RNewman-Billingt (15) 6:13 2 SamBowles (33) 7:39
3 WilliamNoelIrwin (28) 6:46
29 HolmfirthHarriersAc ‘B’ 20:59
1 JackMarsden (33) 6:47 2 ArchieHall (32) 7:04
3 SamBrown (29) 7:08

Incomplete Teams:
CityOfYorkAC ‘B’

1 NoahGittins (18) 6:16 2 HerbertAntclift (7) 6:04

Keighley & Craven Ac ‘B’
1 JohnnyThompson (22) 6:22 2 JackWalton (18) 6:19

Sale Harriers Manchester ‘B’
1 JohnGilbert (21) 6:18 2 BaileyHulse (22) 6:28

Leigh Harriers & Ac ‘B’
1 BillyJoeBlain (14) 6:12 2 LucasWhite (28) 6:51

Rotherham Harriers And Ac ‘B’
1 CalebBruty-Brown (31) 6:45 2 Undeclared (34) 7:14

Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield ‘C’
1 LukeThompson (35) 7:32 2 FreddieWilson (35) 6:39

Fastest of all legs — Final
1 Joseph Seed Kingston U 5:23
2 Samuel Evans Warrington 5:27
3 Tommy Dawson Leeds City 5:35
4 Taylor Hill Hallamshir A 5:37
5 Joshua Dickinson CityYork A 5:39
6 Jordan Jones Warrington 5:47
7 Harry Collier Oldham & R 5:48
8 L Hargraves-Madha Wharfedale 5:53
= Ethan Hussey Leeds City 5:53
10 Josh Ward Barnsley A 5:56


